
Telephone Coordinators

Agency name Coordinator E-mail Address

Accounting & Payroll Services, Bureau of Lois D Knight Harrison Lois.Knight@baltimorecity.gov

Aging & Retirement Education, Commission on the Tammy Vines tammy.vines@baltimorecity.gov

Archives, Baltimore City Ed Papenfuse ed.papenfuse@baltimorecity.gov

Archives, Baltimore City Gerald Roberts Gerald.Roberts@baltimorecity.gov

Audits, Department of Juliet Handy juliet.handy@baltimorecity.gov

Audits, Department of Jerilyn Saunders Jerilyn.Saunders@baltimorecity.gov

Baltimore 311 Simone Smart simone.smart@baltimorecity.gov

Baltimore 311 Tatiana  Jones tatiana.jones@baltimorecity.gov

Baltimore 311 Lisa Allen lisa.allen@baltimorecity.gov

Board of Estimates Nia Govan Nia.Govan@bsltimoreciy.gov

Budget and Management Research, Bureau of the Chauntay Johnson chauntay.johnson@baltimorecity.gov

Cable & Communications, Office of Joe Delbaso joe.delbaso@baltimorecity.gov

Children & Family Success, Mayor's Office of Andre C Brown AndreC.Brown@baltimorecity.gov

Children & Family Success, Mayor's Office of Tisha Edwards tisha.edwards@baltimorecity.gov

Circuit Court for Baltimore City James Miles james.miles@baltimorecity.gov

Circuit Court for Baltimore City Fidel DeJesus fidel.dejesus@baltimorecity.gov

Circuit Court for Baltimore City Byron Monts Byron.Monts@baltimorecity.gov

City Council, Baltimore Hosea Chew Hosea.Chew@balltimorecity.gov

Civil Rights, Office of Equity & Robin Drummond Robin.Drummond@baltimorecity.gov

Civil Rights, Office of Equity & Michelle Masters Michele.Masters@baltimorecity.gov;

Comptroller, Office of the Nia Govan Nia.Govan@bsltimoreciy.gov

Convention Center, Baltimore Nat Morgan nathaniel.morgan@mcdean.com

Convention Center, Baltimore Joel Boerger Jboerger@Bccenter.org

Correspondence & Constituent Services, Office of Daphney Williams daphney.williams@baltimorecity.gov

Criminal Justice, Mayor's Office & Leslie Carter Leslie.Carter@baltimiorecity.gov

Disabilities, Mayor's Commission on Sharonda Huffman sharonda.huffman@baltimorecity.gov

Elected Officials' Retirement System (EOS) Starlinda Babb sbabb@bcers.org

Elections, Baltimore City Board of Lisa Stanley Lisa.Stanley@baltimorecity.gov

Elections, Baltimore City Board of Abigail Goldman abigail.goldman@baltimorecity.gov

Emergency Management, Office of Mark Fox mark.fox@baltimorecity.gov

Employees Retirement System (ERS) Jonathan Pearce jpearce@bcers.org

Employees Retirement System (ERS) Starlinda Babb sbabb@bcers.org

Employees Retirement System (ERS) Jonathan Pearce Jonathan.Pearce@baltimorecity.gov
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Employment Development, Mayor's Office of Charles Loskarn Closkarn@baltimorecity.gov

Enoch Pratt Free Library Michael Brown mbrown@prattlibrary.org

Environmental Control Board Rebecca  Woods rebecca.woods@baltimorecity.gov

Environmental Control Board Becky Freeberger Becky.Freeberger@baltimorecity.gov

Ethics, Baltimore City Board of Anita Evans anita.evans@baltimorecity.gov

Finance, Department of Jeanine Murphy-Baumgardner Jeanine.Murphy@baltimorecity.gov

Finance, Department of Chauntay Johnson Chauntay.Johnson@baltimorecity.gov

Fire and Police Retirement David Randall David.Randall@bcfers.org

Fire Department, Baltimore City James Fischer James.Fischer@baltimorecity.gov

Fire Department, Baltimore City Robinette Odom Robinette.Odom@baltimorecity.gov

General Services, Department of Olajide Arodoye Olajide.Arodoye@baltimorecity.gov

Health Department, Baltimore City Tammy Vines Tammy.Vines@baltimorecity.gov

Historical and Architectural Preservation, Commission for Nagaina Thomas nagaina.thomas@baltimorecity.gov

Homeless Services, Mayor's Office of Dakari Dawkins dakari.dawkins@baltimorecity.gov

Homeless Services, Mayor's Office of Sheborah Jackson Sheborah.Jackson@baltimorecity.gov

Homeless Services, Mayor's Office of Jaime Johnson Jaime.Johnson@baltimorecity.gov

Housing & Community Development, Department of Elaine Harder Elaine.Harder@baltimorecity.gov

Housing & Community Development, Department of Carol Butler Carol.Butler@baltimorecity.gov

Housing Authority of Baltimore City Andre Anderson andre.anderson@baltimorecity.gov

Human Resources, Department of Kevin Huggins kevin.huggins@baltimorecity.gov

Human Resources, Department of Karen Cooper karen.cooper@baltimorecity.gov

Human Resources, Department of Steve Thomas Steven.Thomas@baltimorecity.gov

Immigrant Affairs, Mayor's Office of Hosea Chew hosea.chew@baltimorecity.gov

Information Technology, Baltimore City Office of Nwachukwu"Nick" Obi Nwachukwu.obi@baltimorecity.gov

Information Technology, Baltimore City Office of Chauncey Badgett chauncey.badgett@baltimorecity.gov

Information Technology, Baltimore City Office of Yvonne Lemon yvonne.lemon@baltimorecity.gov

Inspector General, Office of the Marubeth Sanchez marubeth.sanchez@baltimorecity.gov

Inspector General, Office of the Yvonne Brooks yvonne.brooks@baltimorecity.gov

Inspector General, Office of the Marubeth Sanchez Marubeth.sanchez@baltimorecity.gov

Labor Commissioner, Office of the Denise Ayers denise.ayers@baltimorecity.gov

Labor Commissioner, Office of the Yvette Brown yvette.brown@baltimorecity.gov

Labor Commissioner, Office of the Lavetta Webster Lavetta.Webster@Baltimorecity.gov

Law, Department of Wesley  Henson wesley.henson@baltimorecity.gov
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Law, Department of Jade Mitchell Jade.Mitchell@baltimorecity.gov

Law, Department of Onica Barnes onica.barnes@baltimorecity.gov

Legislative Reference, Department of Anita Evans anita.evans@baltimorecity.gov

Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City, Board of Kimberly Kerns Kimberly.Kerns2@baltimorecity.gov

Mayor's Office Desimoune McCoy desimoune.mccoy@baltimorecity.gov

Mayor's Office Leslie  Carter leslie.carter@baltimorecity.gov

Minority & Women-Owned Business Development Paul Taylor p.taylor@baltimorecity.gov

Municipal Post Office Perin Tinsley perin.tinsley@baltimorecity.gov

Municipal Post Office Charmaine Callahan Charmaine.Callahan@baltimorecity.gov

Orphans' Court for Baltimore City Byron Monts byron.monts@baltimorecity.gov

Parking Authority of Baltimore City Niani Glascoe niani.glascoe@bcparking.com

Parking Authority of Baltimore City Kopper  Boyd kopper.boyd@baltimorecity.gov

Planning, Department of Nagaina Thomas nagaina.thomas@baltimorecity.gov

Police Department, Baltimore Tia Vance Tia.Vance@baltimorepolice.org

Police Department, Baltimore Andrea Venable Andrea.Venable@baltimorecity.gov

Printing & Reprographics, Division of Joseph Gatto joseph.gatto@baltimorecity.gov

Procurement, Bureau of Dianne Jefferson dianne.jefferson@baltimorecity.gov

Promotion & the Arts, Baltimore Office of Kathie Hornig khornig@promotionandarts.org

Public Schools, Baltimore City Blaine Lipski blipski@bcps.k12.md.us

Public Schools, Baltimore City Kenny Cooper EKCooper@bcps.k12.md.us

Public Works, Department of Shanda Johnson shanda.johnson@baltimorecity.gov

Real Estate, Department of Lisa Williams lisa.williams@baltimorecity.gov

Recreation & Parks, Department of Alex Chuprin Alex.Chuprin@baltimorecity.gov

Recreation & Parks, Department of Daren McConnell daren.mcconnell@baltimorecity.gov

Recreation & Parks, Department of Justin King justin.king@baltimorecity.gov

Recreation & Parks, Department of Monica Cooper Monica.Cooper@baltimorecity.gov

Retirement Savings Plan & Deferred Compensation Plan Jonathan Pearce jpearce@bcers.org

Retirement Savings Plan & Deferred Compensation Plan Starlinda Babb sbabb@bcers.org

Revenue Collections, Bureau of Dorothy Reed dorothy.reed@baltimorecity.gov

Revenue Collections, Bureau of Michele Spann michele.spann@baltimorecity.gov

Risk Management, Office of Shonkaye Stanley shonkaye.stanley@baltimorecity.gov

Risk Management, Office of Tina McMillan tina.mcmillan@baltimorecity.gov

Risk Management, Office of Katina McMillan Katina.McMillan@baltimorecity.gov
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Sheriff's Office, Baltimore City Jaqueline Conway jaqueline.conway@baltimorecity.gov

State's Attorney's Office, Baltimore City Darren O'brien DO'Brien@stattorney.org

State's Attorney's Office, Baltimore City John Batzer jbatzer@stattorney.org

State's Attorney's Office, Baltimore City John Carr jcarr@stattorney.org

Telecommunications, Department of Tyrone Darby tyrone.darby@baltimorecity.gov

Telecommunications, Department of Simon Etta Simon.Etta@baltimorecity.gov

Transportation, Department of Lisa Weissner lisa.weissner@baltimorecity.gov

Treasury Management, Bureau of Evelyn Alston Evelyn.Alston@baltimorecity.gov

Vacants To Value, Department of Housing & Community Development Andre Anderson andre.anderson@baltimorecity.gov

War Memorial Commission Olajide Arodoye Olajide.Arodoye@baltimorecity.gov

Youth Commission, Baltimore City vacant

Zoning Appeals, Board of Municipal David Tanner David.Tanner@baltimorecity.gov
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